

COOKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT ORDER NO. 2021-09-13-H

BE IT HEREBY ORDERED by the Cooke County Commissioners Court that:

We the Commissioners' Court of Cooke County do hereby levy and adopt the tax rate on \$100.00 valuation for Cooke County for tax year 2021-22 as follows:

I. MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS:

1. General Fund	\$.2561
2. Road and Bridge Fund	\$.1250
3. Permanent Improvements Fund	\$.0150
III. LATERAL ROAD FUND	\$.0001
TOTAL	\$.3962

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE. THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 7% AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$66.00.

Signed and adopted this 13th day of September, 2021.

The	. The
Steve S	tarnes, County Judge
Gary Hollowell, Commissioner Pct. 1	Jason Snuggs, Commissioner Pct. 2
Adam Arendt, Commissioner Pct. 3	Leon Klement, Commissioner Pct. 4
Attest:	

Auest.

Pam Harrison, Cooke County Clerk



COOKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT ORDER NO. 2021-09-13-12

BE IT HEREBY ORDERED by the Cooke County Commissioners Court that:

We the Commissioners Court of Cooke County do hereby levy and adopt the tax rate on \$100.00 valuation for Cooke County for tax year 2021-22 as follows:

INTEREST AND SINKING

\$.0168

Signed and adopted this 13th day of September, 2021.

Steve Starnes, County Judge

| Jay | Hollowell | Jason Snuggs, Commissioner, Pct. 1 |
| Adam Arendt, Commissioner Pct. 3 |
| Leon Klement, Commissioner Pct. 4

Attest:

Pam Harrison, Cooke County Clerk